

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20074/2012

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with

SLP (C) 20075 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 20079 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 20078 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 20077 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 20078 of 2012

Learned counsel Mr. Sumit Sinha has undertaken to file Vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by next date. Four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

In rest of the connected matters, proceedings are complete and further necessary orders would be passed only after the connected matter i.e. SLP (C) 20078 of 2012 becomes ready.

List again on 14.02.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED)

| | REGISTRAR