

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 17.10.2013

COURT NO.: 14

ITEM NO. : 29

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 20074, 20075, 20077,
20078 & 20079 of 2012 (With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 IN ALL MATTERS
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2013 with office report dated 26.7.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 20078 of 2012 praying for time for filing counter-affidavit.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 20078 of 2012 within four weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks therefrom.

List this group of matters after six weeks. "

It is submitted that despite above order, no Counter- Affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)NO. 20078 of 2012 till date. No Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed in any of the above matter till date. Service of notice in all the matters is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR