

ITEM NO.29 COURT NO.14 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20074/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2011 in CWJC No.2293/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20075 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20077 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20078 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20079 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

| (Vishal Anand)

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|