

SECTION – XVI

LISTED ON :
LD. REG. COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9306 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9307, 9308, 9309 & 9310 OF 2013

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

ASHOK KUMAR ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING

These are the appeals by Special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 17th October, 2013.

The sole respondents in C.A. Nos. 9306, 9307, 9308 and 9310 of 2013 are represented by Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate and both the respondents in C.A. No. 9309 of 2013 are represented by Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate. Service is complete in all the matters.

It is submitted that Counsel for both sides in the matters above-mentioned have not filed their respective statement of case.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR